

Legislation Text

File #: 22-1011, Version: 1

Dept/ Agency: Offices of Municipal Council/City Clerk
Action: () Ratifying (X) Authorizing () Amending
Type of Service: Board of Adjustment Appointment
Purpose: Appointment as a Regular Member
Name of Appointee: David Comesaňas
Appointment Term: Commencing upon confirmation and ending July 26, 2026
Sponsor: Council Member, Dupré L. Kelly
Additional Information:
Mr. David Comesaňas will be replacing Wesley N. Jenkins, IV.

BE IT RESOLVED BY THE MUNICPAL COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF NEWARK, NEW JERSEY THAT:

1. David Comesaňas be and is hereby appointed as a Regular Member of the Board of Adjustment of the City of Newark for a term commencing upon confirmation and ending on July 26, 2026.

STATEMENT

This Resolution appoints David Comesaňas as a Regular Member of the Board of Adjustment for a term commencing upon confirmation and ending July 26, 2026.